

Contract Modification

Contract: _2019-021A, 2019 Ramp and Sidewalk Repair Project

Cont. Mod. Number 2	Revision Number	Cont. Mod. Date 10/25/2019	Electronic File Created No	Net Change \$312,141.00	Awarded Contract Amount \$658,511.54
Route		Managing Office City of Ann Arbor		District 0	Entered By Jane K Allen
Contract Location 2019 Areas					

Short Description

This CM is being created to add pay items needed for the completion of 2019 areas.

Description of Changes

- A. Original Contract Amount: \$ 658,511.54
- B. Current Contract Value (including this revision): \$1,033,068.54
- C. Net Total Change (B-A): \$374,557.00
- D. Net Percent Change (C/A*100): 56.88%
- E. Revision Summary: This contract modification meets the Tier 3 approval threshold and is being requested by the City of Ann Arbor.

This contract modification is being created to add pay items needed for the completion of the project that were not originally in the contract.

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
Remove HMA Pavement	_206	0025	0025	2019-021A	001	Original	700.000	SFT	1.00000	\$700.00
Subgrade Undercutting - Type II	_210	0035	0035	2019-021A	001	Original	1,000.000	CYD	12.50000	\$12,500.00
21AA Limestone - C.I.P.	_211	0040	0040	2019-021A	001	Original	10.000	CYD	12.50000	\$125.00
Remove Concrete Sidewalk or Drive - Any	_217	0060	0060	2019-021A	001	Original	18,000.000	SFT	0.01000	\$180.00

Contract Modification

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
Concrete Curb or Curb & Gutter - Any Typ	_222	0075	0075	2019-021A	001	Original	200.000	FT	50.64000	\$10,128.00
4-inch Sidewalk or Ramp	_223	0080	0080	2019-021A	001	Original	15,000.000	SFT	9.29000	\$139,350.00
Reason: In order to complete 2019 Areas and all extra Gaps and RRFBs.										
6-inch Drive Approach, Ramp, or Sidewalk	_224	0085	0085	2019-021A	001	Original	800.000	SFT	13.21000	\$10,568.00
6-inch Drive Approach, Ramp, or Sidewalk	_225	0090	0090	2019-021A	001	Original	4,000.000	SFT	13.42000	\$53,680.00
Reason: In order to complete 2019 Areas and all extra Gaps and RRFBs.										
8-inch Fibermesh Reinforced Concrete - H	_226	0095	0095	2019-021A	001	Original	2,500.000	SFT	14.68000	\$36,700.00
Reason: In order to complete 2019 Areas and all extra Gaps and RRFBs.										
Detectable Warning, Cast In Place	_230	0100	0100	2019-021A	001	Original	500.000	SFT	51.67000	\$25,835.00
Reason: In order to complete 2019 Areas and all extra Gaps and RRFBs.										
Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (6" or	_235	0105	0105	2019-021A	001	Original	50.000	SFT	5.00000	\$250.00
Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (6"-18"	_236	0110	0110	2019-021A	001	Original	200.000	SFT	10.00000	\$2,000.00
Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (18"-36"	_237	0115	0115	2019-021A	001	Original	50.000	SFT	50.00000	\$2,500.00

Contract Modification

Increases / Decreases

Item Description	Item Code	Prop. Line	Proj. Line	Project	Catg.	Item Type	Quantity Change	Unit	Unit Price	Dollar Value
Adjust Structure Cover	_250	0120	0120	2019-021A	001	Original	10.000	EACH	25.00000	\$250.00
Adjust Monument Box or Valve Box	_252	0130	0130	2019-021A	001	Original	5.000	EACH	25.00000	\$125.00
Mulch Blanket	_260	0145	0145	2019-021A	001	Original	1,500.000	SYD	1.50000	\$2,250.00
Concrete Foundation (24" x 42")	_282	0155	0155	2019-021A	001	Original	25.000	EACH	600.00000	\$15,000.00

Total Dollar Value: \$312,141.00

Project / Category Summary

Project/Catg	Project/Category Description	Federal Number	Project Status	Finance System	Control Section	Dollar Value
2019-021A	2019 Ramp and Sidewalk Repair Project	0	CNST			
001	City of Ann Arbor					\$312,141.00
Total:						<u>\$312,141.00</u>

Total Net Change Amount: \$312,141.00

Contract Modification

If authorized, the contractor agrees to do the work outlined above under the direction of the Engineer, and to accept as payment in full the basis of payment as indicated. Prime Contractor, you are authorized and instructed as the contractor to do the work described herein in accordance with the terms of your contract.			
Contractor: Doan Construction Co. <hr style="border: 0; border-top: 1px solid black; margin-bottom: 5px;"/> Signature Date	Jane K Allen, P.E., Project Manager <hr style="border: 0; border-top: 1px solid black; margin-bottom: 5px;"/> Signature Date		
Nicholas Hutchinson, P.E., City Engineer <hr style="border: 0; border-top: 1px solid black; margin-bottom: 5px;"/> Signature Date	Craig Hupy, Public Services Area Administrator <hr style="border: 0; border-top: 1px solid black; margin-bottom: 5px;"/> Signature Date		
Howard S. Lazarus, City Administrator <hr style="border: 0; border-top: 1px solid black; margin-bottom: 5px;"/> Signature Date	 		